

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
 CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2021005

TRACS No.	Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
347 PN 174 T022101C	MAR-0-(212)T	LOCAL	PINAL	CENTRAL	0.4		Yusuf Kadem

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• JOHN WAYNE PARKWAY (SR347)	• Smith Enke Rd to Edison Rd	• CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS

BID RESULTS FOR 2021005

Bid Opening Date : 8/13/2021, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Yusuf Kadem

Completion Date:
105 Calendar Days

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimate	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+%	\$300,206.50	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$300,206.50
1	+2.1%	\$306,607.80	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC. P.O. BOX 63035 PHOENIX, AZ 85082-3035	\$306,607.80
2	+15.1%	\$345,614.00	AJP ELECTRIC, INC. 11250 N. CAVE CREEK RD. PHOENIX, AZ 85020-	\$345,614.00
3	+34.9%	\$405,000.00	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1831 NORTH ROCHESTER MESA, AZ 85205-	\$405,000.00

Winning Bidder is 2.1% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$6,401.30)

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021005 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2020060	EACH	REMOVE AND SALVAGE (SIGNPOST AND FOUNDATIONS)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	17.000	\$100.000	\$1,700.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$300.000	\$5,100.00	+200.0%
2		AJP ELECTRIC, INC.		\$80.000	\$1,360.00	-20.0%
3		VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$175.000	\$2,975.00	+75.0%
2030501	CU.YD.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	457.000	\$45.000	\$20,565.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$75.000	\$34,275.00	+66.7%
2		AJP ELECTRIC, INC.		\$35.000	\$15,995.00	-22.2%
3		VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$85.000	\$38,845.00	+88.9%
2030506	CU.YD.	STRUCTURE BACKFILL				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	168.000	\$70.000	\$11,760.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$70.000	\$11,760.00	+0.0%
2		AJP ELECTRIC, INC.		\$190.000	\$31,920.00	+171.4%
3		VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$115.000	\$19,320.00	+64.3%
2080001	SQ.YD.	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE FABRIC				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	926.000	\$2.500	\$2,315.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$5.000	\$4,630.00	+100.0%
2		AJP ELECTRIC, INC.		\$9.000	\$8,334.00	+260.0%
3		VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4.500	\$4,167.00	+80.0%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	78.000	\$80.000	\$6,240.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$90.000	\$7,020.00	+12.5%
2		AJP ELECTRIC, INC.		\$190.000	\$14,820.00	+137.5%
3		VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$255.000	\$19,890.00	+218.8%
6070054	L.FT.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	219.000	\$16.000	\$3,504.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$21.000	\$4,599.00	+31.3%
2		AJP ELECTRIC, INC.		\$10.000	\$2,190.00	-37.5%
3		VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$11.000	\$2,409.00	-31.3%
6070061	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (SLEEVE)				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	15.000	\$250.000	\$3,750.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$180.000	\$2,700.00	-28.0%
2		AJP ELECTRIC, INC.		\$160.000	\$2,400.00	-36.0%
3		VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$300.000	\$4,500.00	+20.0%
6080110	EACH	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN				
Bid Rank		Department Estimate	25.000	\$75.000	\$1,875.00	
1		D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$175.000	\$4,375.00	+133.3%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021005 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6080110	EACH	REMOVE AND REINSTALL SIGN				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$75.000	\$1,875.00	
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$125.000	\$3,125.00	+66.7%
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.000	\$1,250.00	-33.3%
7010005	L.SUM	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00	+246.7%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+100.0%
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	+100.0%
7320456	EACH	PULL BOX (REMOVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$250.000	\$250.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$175.000	\$175.00	-30.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$100.000	\$100.00	-60.0%
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$100.000	\$100.00	-60.0%
8030100	CU.YD.	DECOMPOSED GRANITE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		9.000	\$200.000	\$1,800.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$510.000	\$4,590.00	+155.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$200.000	\$1,800.00	+0.0%
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$550.000	\$4,950.00	+175.0%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$28,550.000	\$28,550.00	-4.8%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	+0.0%
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$35,388.000	\$35,388.00	+18.0%
9080201	SQ.FT.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (C-05.20)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,977.000	\$7.500	\$52,327.50	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$7.400	\$51,629.80	-1.3%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$10.000	\$69,770.00	+33.3%
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$8.000	\$55,816.00	+6.7%
9130030	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (GABIONS) (BASKET GRAVITY WALL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		466.000	\$320.000	\$149,120.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$244.000	\$113,704.00	-23.8%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$300.000	\$139,800.00	-6.3%
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$415.000	\$193,390.00	+29.7%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	
1	D B A CONSTRUCTION INC.			\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	+0.0%
2	AJP ELECTRIC, INC.			\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	+20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2021005 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	
3	VISUS ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	-6.7%